Protection 1 District when located at less than two hundred and fifty (250) 
feet from the normal high-water line of a water body or the upland edge of 
a wetland, the maximum combined total footprint for all structures may 

not be expanded to a size greater than one thousand five hundred (1,500) 
square feet or thirty percent (30%) larger than the footprint that existed at 
the time the Resource Protection 1 District was established on the lot, 
whichever is greater. The maximum height of any structure may not be 
made greater than twenty-five (25) feet or the height of the existing

[...]

elevation based on the     elevation shown on the Federal Emergency Management 
Agency’s (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Maps. 

3. The total footprint, including cantilevered or similar overhanging extensions, of all 
principal and accessory structures is limited to a maximum of one-thousand five 
hundred (1,500) square feet.  This limitation shall not be altered by a variance. 

4. All structures, except functionally water dependent structures, are setback from the 
normal high-water line of a water body, tributary stream or upland edge of a 
wetland to the greatest practical extent, but not less than seventy-five (75) feet,